chose to close the company in mid-March due to the pandemic and then began a staggered re-opening 
in June. Real Estate staff informed Apicore that the Authority does not provide rent abatements but 
would consider a rent deferment request.  

As security, the Authority currently holds one-hundred seventy-two thousand, four hundred seven 
dollars ($172,407), which is equal to 4 months of rent.   

To provide rent relief to Apicore during the next few months as New Jersey continues its path to 
reopening, and to also keep the lease terms within market parameters, staff recommends moving up the 
two remaining free rent months  originally scheduled in early 2022 to this July and August and waiving